Recei ved: 01/29/2016

PSC NO: 12 GAS LEAF: 5

COMPANY: THE BROOKLYN UNION GAS COMPANY
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/01/16
STAMPS:

31.
32.
33.

34.

34.1

35.

36.
37.
38.
39.

40.

40A.

41.
42.

Cancel | ed by suppl enent

No.

TABLE OF CONTENTS - Continued

Insulation Standards for Residential Space Heating

Safety Related Service Calls

Monthly Cost of Gas Surcharge

A Definitions

B. Monthly Commodity Cost of Gas for Service
Classifications Nos. 1A, 1AR, 1B, 1BR, 1B-DG,
2,3,and 21
Service Classification Nos. 4A
Service Classification No. 4A-CNG
Service Classification No. 4B
Service Classification Nos. 7

erchant Function Charge
Gas Procurement and Commodity-Related Sales
Promotion Expenses
Commodity-Related Credit and Collection Expenses
Uncollectible Expenses Associated with Gas Costs
Return Requirement on Gas Purchase-Related Working
Capital

E. Return Requirement on Gas in Storage

System Performance Adjustment Mechanism

Monthly Cost of Gas Imbalance Surcharge or Refund —

SC1,2,3,4A. 4A-CNG, 4B, 7, and 21

Annual Cost of Gas Imbalance Surcharge or Refund

Weather Normalization Adjustment

Refund Provision

A Transition Costs

B. Transition Surcharge

Delivery Penalty Refund

Research and Development Surcharge

Revenue Tax Surcharge

New York State Motor Fuel Excise Taxes

><TMmoOo

OOw

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 12/29/2016

REVISION: 15
SUPERSEDING REVISION: 14

LEAF No.
65
65
66
66

79
79
79
79
79
79.2

79.2
79.3
79.3

79.4
79.5
79.6

79.6.2
79.7
80

84

86
89.1
90

90

90

94

Issued by: Kenneth D. Daly, President, Brooklyn, New York

79 effective 12/20/2016

Suspended to 12/29/2016 by order in Case 16-G 0059. See Supplenment No. 77. Th e supplenent filing date was 06/22/2016
Suspended to 06/29/2016 by order in Case 16-G 0059. See Suppl enent No. 74. Th e supplenment filing date was 02/ 26/2016



