PSC NO: 12 GAS LEAF: 5
COMPANY: THE BROOKLYN UNION GAS COMPANY REVISION: 15
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/01/16 SUPERSEDING REVISION: 14
STAMPS:

## TABLE OF CONTENTS - Continued

		LEAF No.
31.	Insulation Standards for Residential Space Heating	65
32.	Safety Related Service Calls	65
33.	Monthly Cost of Gas Surcharge	66
	A. Definitions	66
	B. Monthly Commodity Cost of Gas for Service	
	Classifications Nos. 1A, 1AR, 1B, 1BR, 1B-DG,	
	2, 3, and 21	79
	C. Service Classification Nos. 4A	79
	D. Service Classification No. 4A-CNG	79
	E. Service Classification No. 4B	79
	F. Service Classification Nos. 7	79
34.	Merchant Function Charge	79.2
	A. Gas Procurement and Commodity-Related Sales	
	Promotion Expenses	79.2
	B. Commodity-Related Credit and Collection Expenses	79.3
	C. Uncollectible Expenses Associated with Gas Costs	79.3
	D. Return Requirement on Gas Purchase-Related Workin	g
	Capital	79.4
	E. Return Requirement on Gas in Storage	79.5
34.1	System Performance Adjustment Mechanism	79.6
35.	Monthly Cost of Gas Imbalance Surcharge or Refund –	
	SC 1, 2, 3, 4A. 4A-CNG, 4B, 7, and 21	79.6.2
36.	Annual Cost of Gas Imbalance Surcharge or Refund	79.7
37.	Weather Normalization Adjustment	80
38.	Refund Provision	84
39.	A. Transition Costs	86
	B. Transition Surcharge	89.1
40.	Delivery Penalty Refund	90
40A.	Research and Development Surcharge	90
41.	Revenue Tax Surcharge	90
42.	New York State Motor Fuel Excise Taxes	94

Issued by: Kenneth D. Daly, President, Brooklyn, New York

Cancelled by supplement No. 79 effective 12/20/2016 Suspended to 12/29/2016 by order in Case 16-G-0059. See Supplement No. 77. The supplement filing date was 06/22/2016 Suspended to 06/29/2016 by order in Case 16-G-0059. See Supplement No. 74. The supplement filing date was 02/26/2016